
San Antonio Chaine 2025 Schedule of Events (*All event dates, prices, and locations are subject to change.)
Day/Date Event title Audience Details Location

Jan-25

Tuesday, January 14, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Saturday, January 18, 6:30 pm
Dames- Great Gatsby 
Potluck All members

Bring a dish to share and 1 
bottle of wine per person Rosanne Shaker's Home

Feb-25

Tuesday, February 11, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Thursday, February 20, 6:30 pm Wine Dinner All members TBD TBD

Mar-25

Tuesday, March 11, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Apr-25

Saturday, April 5, Time TBD Dames Fiesta Cooking Class TBD TBD TBD
No Other Chaine Events Do To Fiesta

May-25

Tuesday, May 6, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Thursday, May 29, 6:30 pm Vintner Dinner
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Jun-25

Tuesday, June 10, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Sunday, June 22, 6:30 pm Induction Dinner
All members & New 
members Formal Attire Tentative: The Argyle Club

Jul-25



Thursday, July 17, 6:30 pm
Combo - Wine Education and 
Dinner All members

The All White Wines Dinner - 
wear all white and red baret for 
Bastille Day celebration, 
British Bubbles, French whites, 
etc. TBD

Date TBD Dames Event - Fashion show Dames only TBD Liz Jauer Host

Aug-25

Tuesday, August 12, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Thursday, August 28, 6:30 pm Wine Dinner
All members & 
Guests TBD TBD

Sep-25

Tuesday, September 9, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Thursday, September 25, 6:30 pm Wine Dinner All members TBD TBD

Oct-25

Tuesday, October 7, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Saturday, October 18, 6:30 pm
Dames Potluck Planning 
Luncheon Dames only dia de Los Muertos Party Fran Chudnow's Home & Host

Thursday, October 30, 6:30 pm Wine Dinner All members TBD TBD

Nov-25

Tuesday, November 11, 6:30 pm Wine Education & Tasting
All members & 
Guests TBD Myron's Steakhouse

Dec-25

Saturday, December 6, 6:30 pm Holiday Wine Dinner
All members & 
Guests Formal attire, Theme TBD San Antonio Country Club


